AN ORDINANCE FOR FIRE HYDRANT

---- 17

WHEREAS, the Chief of the Fire Department of the City of Urbana, Illinois, the fire Marshall, recommends to the City Council that a fire hydrant be located at and near the south end of Shuman Circle, in said City, and,

WHEREAS, it appears to be for the best interests of the people of the City of Urbana, Illinois, for public safety and fire protection to have such fire hydrant so located.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, that a fire hydrant be located as aforesaid.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 19th day of October, A.D. 1959.

Ress Admies

Mayor Mayor

Approved by the Mayor this 19th day of October, A.D. 1959.

STATE OF ILLINOIS)) COUNTY OF CHAMPAIGN)

SS.

I, BESS M. HOIMES, City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, and keeper of the records, files and seal of said City, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of an ordinance entitled, "An Ordinance for Fire Hydrant", adopted by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, on the 19th day of October A. D. 1959, as shown on the records and files in my office remaining.

Given under my hand and seal of said City of Urbana, Illinois, this 21st day of October A. D. 1959.

Mr. Holmes CITY CLÉRK